

èG

W.P(C)No. 509 OF 1997

.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

ITEM No. 103

COURT No. 1

SECTION X/
XVII/PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (C) No. 509 of 1997@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Rupa Ashok Hurra

Petitioner

VERSUS

Ashok Hurra & Anr.

Respondents

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

With R.P. (Crl.) No.555/1995 in Cont. Pet. (Crl.) No.3/1994
(With appln.(s) for early hearing)

Crl.M.P. Nos.1872-1874,2536,3272/1998 in Cont.Pet. (Crl.) No.3/1994
(With appln.(s) for clarification)

Writ Petition (C) No. 260 of 1995
(With appln.(s) for stay, impleading party and office report)

Cont. Pet. (Crl.) No. D.No.1154 of 1995

Writ Petition (C) No. 338 of 2000
(With office report)

Writ Petition (C) Nos. 325-326 of 2000
(With office report)

Writ Petition (C) No. 663 of 2000
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Writ Petition (C) No. 680 of 2000
(With office report for direction)

Writ Petition (C) No. 374 of 2001

Writ Petition (C) No. 245 of 1999
(With office report)

Date : 13/12/2001 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner(s):

In WP 509/97 & Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adsv.
663/2000:

In RP 555/95, Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.
Cr.M.P.,& C.P. Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

D1154/95: Mr. Rakesh Taneja, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

In WP 260/95: Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Taneja, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

In WP 245/99: Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.A. Mohammed, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Vittal Rao, Adv.
Mr. B. Kanta Rao, Adv.
Ms. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

In WP 338/2000: Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Parmar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

In WP 325-326/2000: Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

In WP 680/2000: Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

In WP 374/2001: In-person

For Respondent(s): Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Renu George, Adv.
Mr. Divyang K. Chhaya, Adv.
Mr. Javed Raza, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Sonia Hurra, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Sarva Mitter, Adv.
for M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

For U.O.I.: Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, AG.
Mr. R.N. Trivedi, ASG.
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv.
Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

...3/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
W.P. (C) No. 260/ 1995:@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

On the application of learned counsel for the petitioner, the writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

CrI.M.P. Nos.1872-1874, 2536 & 3272/1998 in Cont. Pet. (CrI.) @@
CC
No.3/1994:@@
CCCCCCCC

The criminal miscellaneous petitions have been rendered infructuous and are disposed of as such.

R.P.(CrI.) No.555/1995 in Con.Pet.(CrI.) No.3/1994 and@@
CC
Cont. Pet.(CrI.) No. D.No.1154/1995.@@
CC

In our view, the petitions must be placed before a Bench of three learned Judges and not before the Constitution Bench. Accordingly, they shall now be placed before a three Judge Bench for decision.

W.P. (C) Nos. 338/2000 and 663/2000@@
CC

- Issue notice.
- Issue notice also to the Attorney General.
- Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

List all the matters together before the Constitution Bench after the Christmas vacation.

(T.I. Rajput)	(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master	Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

.PA
.....L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.PL55

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

Writ Petition (C) No. 260 of 1995@@
CC

Vinay Chand Mishra ...Petitioner(s)

Versus~

Union of India & Ors.

....Respondent (s)

With R.P. (Crl.) No.555/1995 in Con. Pet. (Crl.) No.3/94,@@
CC
Crl.M.P. Nos.1872-1874, 2536 & 3272/1998 in Cont. Pet. (Crl.)@@
CC
No.3/1994 and Cont. Pet.(Crl.) No. D.No. 1154/1995.@@
CC

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

W.P. (C) No. 260/ 1995:@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

On the application of learned counsel for the petitioner, the writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

Crl.M.P. Nos.1872-1874, 2536 & 3272/1998 in Cont. Pet. (Crl.) @@
CC
No.3/1994:@@
CCCCCCCC

The criminal miscellaneous petitions have been rendered infructuous and are disposed of as such.

R.P.(Crl.) No.555/1995 in Con.Pet.(Crl.) No.3/1994 and@@
CC
Cont. Pet.(Crl.) No. D.No.1154/1995.@@
CC

In our view, the petitions must be placed before a ...2/-

Bench of three learned Judges and not before the Constitution Bench. Accordingly, they shall now be placed before a three Judge Bench for decision.

.SP1

.....CJI.@@
AAAA

.....J.@@
AA
(Syed Shah Mohammed Quadri)@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

.....J.@@
AA
(U.C. Banerjee)@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

.....J.@@
AA
(S.N. Variava)@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

.....J.@@
AA
(Shivaraj V. Patil)@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

New Delhi,
December 13, 2001.