

.N
W.P(C)No. 509 OF 1997
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

PART-HEARD@@
CCCCCCCCC
ITEM No. 101

COURT No. 1

SECTION X/
PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (C) No. 509 of 1997@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Rupa Ashok Hurra

Petitioner

VERSUS

Ashok Hurra & Anr.

Respondents

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

With Writ Petition (C) No. 245 of 1999
(With office report)

Writ Petition (C) No. 338 of 2000
(With office report)

Writ Petition (C) Nos. 325-326 of 2000
(With office report)

Writ Petition (C) No. 663 of 2000
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Writ Petition (C) No. 680 of 2000
(With office report for direction)

Writ Petition (C) No. 374 of 2001

A N D@@
CCCCCCC

ITEM NO. 102
CCCCCCCCCCCC

SECTION PIL@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC

Writ Petition (C) No. 108 of 1999@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

M/s. Birla Textiles & Anr.

Petitioner (s)

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay, amendment of the petition,
early hearing, interventions, impleadment and office report)

Date : 22/01/2002 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE

- 2 -

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
In WP 509/97 & Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
663/2000: Ms. Aishwarya Rao, Adv.
Ms. Bipakkhu Borthakur, Adv.

In WP 245/99: Mr. P.A. Mohammed, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Vittal Rao, Adv.
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Ms. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

In WP 338/2000: Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Parmar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

In WP 325-326/2000: Mr. Anil B. Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Narender Verma, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Pathak, Adv.
Er. Anil Mittal, Adv.

In WP 680/2000: Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

In WP 374/2001: In-person (N/P)

In WP 108/1999: Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.A. Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.T. Patra, Adv.
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Nipun Malhotra, Adv.
for M/s. O.P. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
In WP 509/97: Dr. (Mrs.) Sonia Hurra, Adv.
Mr. Divyang K. Chhaya, Adv.
Mr. Varun Goswami, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, AG. (A.C.)
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.
Mr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Poddar, Adv.
Mr. C. Radhakrishna, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.

In WP 245/99: Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

In WP 245/99: Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

In WP 338/2000: Dr. Rajiv Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
(Rajasthan State Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.
Pol. Control Bd.) Ms. Aparna Rohtagi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Aggarwal, Adv.

In WP 338/2000: Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.
(For Rajasthan) Mr. Javed M. Rao, Adv.

In WP 108/1999: Mr. Vineet Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, Adv.

In WP 108/1999: Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

In WP 108/1999: Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/s. Saharya & Co., Advs.

In WP 108/1999: Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Reetesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

In WP 108/1999: Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
(For NCT of Delhi) Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

In WP 108/1999: Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
(For Intervenors) Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.
Mr. Bineet Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Khurana, Adv.

In WP 108/99: Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.
(For Resp.No.4) Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.
Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Application for intervention filed by D.C.M. Shriram Consolidated Limited is allowed.

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, learned counsel, resumed his arguments at 11.20 a.m. and concluded at 2.25 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. K.K. Venugopal, learned counsel, commenced his arguments in Writ Petition (C) NO. 108 of 1999 and concluded at 2.50 p.m. Mr. Anil B. Divan, learned counsel, commenced his arguments in Writ Petition (C) Nos. 325-326 of 2000 thereafter and concluded at 3.10 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Rajiv Dutta, learned counsel appearing in Writ Petition (C) No. 680 of 2000, adopted the arguments advanced earlier by learned counsel. Thereafter, Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, learned Attorney General, commenced his arguments and was on his legs when the court rose for the day.

The matter remained part-heard.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master

PART-HEARD@@
CCCCCCCCC
ITEM NOS.101 & 102 COURT NO. 1 SECTION X/PIL@@
AA

DATE: 23RD JANUARY, 2002@@
CCCCC AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

CORAM AND APPEARANCE: AS OF 22ND JANUARY, 2002.@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, learned Attorney General, resumed his arguments at 10.30 a.m. and concluded at 11.55 a.m. Thereafter, Dr. Rajiv Dhavan, learned counsel appear for the Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board in Writ Petition (C) No. 338 of 2000, commenced his arguments and concluded at 3.00 p.m. Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned counsel appearing in Writ Petition (C) No. 509 of 1997, commenced his arguments and concluded at 3.30 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, learned Attorney General, commenced his further submissions and concluded at 3.35 p.m.

The matter remained part-heard.

(T.I. Rajput) (N.Annapurna) (Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master Court Master Court Master

PART-HEARD@@
CCCCCCCCC
ITEM NOS.101 & 102 COURT NO. 1 SECTION X/PIL@@
AA

DATE: 24TH JANUARY, 2002@@
CCCCC AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

CORAM AND APPEARANCE: AS OF 23RD JANUARY, 2002.@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Learned Attorney General, resumed his arguments at 11.15 a.m. and concluded at 11.35 a.m. Thereafter, Dr. Rajiv Dhavan, learned counsel, resumed his arguments and concluded at 11.55 a.m. Mr. S. Muralidhar, learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.4 in Writ Petition (C) No. 108 of 1999, thereafter resumed his arguments and concluded at 12.05 p.m. and concluded at 3.15 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. K.K. Venugopal, learned counsel, resumed his arguments and concluded at 3.45 p.m.

Hearing concluded. Judgement reserved.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(N.Annapurna)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master