

<

W.P(C)No. 509 OF 1997
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
ITEM No.1A COURT NO. 1 SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (C) No. 509/1997 @@
AA

Rupa Ashok Hurra Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

Ashok Hurra & Anr. Respondent (s)

With

Writ Petitions (C) Nos.245/1999, 338/2000, 325-326/2000,
663/2000, 680/2000, 374/2001 & 108/1999

(HEARD BY HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE, HON'BLE QUADRI, BANERJEE,
VARIAVA AND PATIL, JJ.)

Date : 10/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for
pronouncement of judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. K.B.Rohtagi, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.
M/s. O.P. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.
Mr. Rajender Pd.Saxena, Adv.
Mr. V.B.Saharya, Adv.
for M/s. Saharya & Co., Advs.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

..2/-

.PA

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Hon'ble Mr.Justice Syed Shah Mohammed Quadri pronounced the judgment on behalf of the Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Hon'ble Mr.Justice S.N.Variava, Hon'ble Mr.Justice Shivaraj V. Patil and himself.

The writ petitions are ordered and the Registry shall process the petitions in accordance with the directions contained in the judgment.

Hon'ble Mr.Justice U.C.Banerjee pronounced a separate judgment, concurring with the judgment delivered by Hon'ble Mr.Justice Syed Shah Mohammed Quadri.

No costs.

.SP1
(N. Annapurna) (Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master Court Master

Signed Judgements are placed on the file.
REPORTABLE.@@
CCCCCCCCCCC