

B
W.P(C)No. 509 OF 1997

ITEM No.Chamber

Court No.

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.509/1997

Rupa Ashok Hura

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

Ashok Hura

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 31/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

BY CIRCULATION

UPON perusing the papers Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

The Writ Petition stands dismissed in terms of signed
order.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Assistant Registrar

Signed order is placed on the file.

.PA
.PL56

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 509/1997@@
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

Rupa Ashok HuraPetitioner

Vs.

Ashok HuraRespondent

O R D E R@@
EEEEEEEEEEEE

.L.I.T.T.T.T.T.T.T.J
.SP2

Having treated this application as a curative petition, and examining the parameters for exercise of such power, as indicated in the Constitution Bench decision, we see no ground to entertain this petition. The same is accordingly dismissed.

.SP1

.J.
(G.B. PATTANAIAK)@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

.J.@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
(V.N. KHARE)@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

New Delhi,
July 31, 2002

.J.@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
(S.RAJENDRA BABU)@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA